(the foregoing transaction is referred to as the “Business Combination”).

Pursuant to the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Merger Agreement, on June 30, 2023, the Business Combination was
consummated.

Our Employees

As of December 31, 2023, we had one hundred two (102) employees, none of whom are subject to any collective bargaining agreement or
represented by a labor union. All of our employees are based in the United States. To date, we have not experienced any work stoppages and we consider
our employee relations to be good.